

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 8848	TITLE: Two Roll Off Container Trucks	COST: \$342,700
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid	ANNUAL CONTRACT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	ONE TIME PURCHASE ⊠
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
S/DBE (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		

NOTES

Recommend approval to procure two roll off container trucks from Environmental Products Group, Inc. in the amount of \$342,700. The Sanitation Refuse Disposal Division will use the roll off container trucks to replace unit numbers #4714 and #4715 which have reached the end of their useful life and are no longer economical to maintain.

Environmental Products Group, Inc. was not the lowest bidder but they are the only bidder that is able to meet all of the requirements of the bid specifications. The lowest bidder was not selected due to their inability to meet the requirement of line item 4.1.5 of the bid specifications, which states that the trucks must have either a Cummins diesel engine or a Detroit diesel engine.

This event was sent out as event number 8762 as a Savannah First event. The City of Savannah did not receive any bids from local City of Savannah vendors. The event was then released again to invite all vendors to bid.

The bid was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidders were:

L.B. Environmental Products Group, Inc. (Atlanta, GA)^(D) \$342,700 Roberts International Trucks, Inc. (Garden City, State)^(D) \$324,798

A pre-proposal conference was not conducted. (D) Indicates non-local, non-DBE business. Recommend approval.

Local available: No Total sent: 311 Total received: 2

Vendor federally debarred/suspended: No